

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed by  
BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2025.08.29  
13:18:40 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.26468 OF 2025**

Dr.Mangesh Bapu Nikam

Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

Ms.Mohini Rehpade with Ms.Ashlyn Almeida, Smt.Daksha Madhav, Mr.Karan Gajra, Mr.Vijay Singh, Mr.Digvijay Kachare i/by Desai Legal LLP for Petitioner.  
Mr.Vishal Khanavkar, AGP, for Respondentno.1.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> August 2025**

PC :

No notice. Adjourned to 23<sup>rd</sup> September 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.)

MST